Republic of the Philippines

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
MCWNo, _11_s,1997
MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR
TO : ALL HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, BUREAUS,

OFFICES AND AGENCIES OF THE NATIONAL
GOVERNMENT AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
INCLUDING GOVERNMENT-OWNED AND
CONTROLLED CORPORATIONS WITH ORIGINAL
CHARTERS AND STATE COLLEGES AND

UNIVERSITIES
SUBJECT : Amendment of the Qualification Standards of Various

Air T ortation Office (ATO) Positions

Pursuant to CSC Resolution Nos, 980691 dated March 31, 1998, the
Commission has approved the aftached Qualification Standards of the following
positions:

POSITION TITLE
L Alr Traffic Service Division: Salary Grade
A Airways Communications Section

1. Airways Communications

Services Supervisor 25
2. Chief Airways Communicator 24
3. Assistant Chief Airways

Communicator 22
4. Supervising Airways

Communicator 19
5. Airways

Communicator II 18
6. Airways

Commumicator I 17



Air Traffic Service Section
7. Air Traffic Service
Supervigor

B. Chief Air Traffic
Controller

9. Asgpistant Chief Air
Traffic Controller

10.  Supervising Air

Traffic Controller
11. Senior Air Traffic
Controller
12, Air Traffic
Controller IT
13. Air Traffic
Controller I
Aviation Safety Division

14.  Chief, Aviation Safety
Regulation Officer

15.  Supervising Aviation
Safety Regulation Officer

16.  Senior Aviation Safety
Regulation Officer

17.  Aviation Safety Regulation
Officer IT

18.  Check Flight Radio Operator

Airways Navigation Service Division
19.  Air Navigation Service
Supervisor
20.  Chief Air Navigation
System Specialist

25

23

22

20

19

18

22

18

15

11

25



21.  Assistant Chief Air
Navigation System Specialist

22.  Supervising Air Navigation
System Specialist

23.  Senior Air Navigation
System Specialist

24.  Air Navigation System
Specialist I

25.  Air Navigation System
Specialist I

Please be gnided accordingly.
14 April 1998
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